Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, July 3, 2018 4:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere, Chair;
Patrick Catena, Nick Futules, Cindy Kirk, Bob Macey, Sue Means and Anita Prizio,
Members.

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Andy Baechle, Director, Allegheny County Parks Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

10672-18 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing the continued use of the house on Chipmunk Drive in the County's Harrison Hills Park as an Environmental Learning Center, by the

Friends of Harrison Hills Park.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

6/19/18 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Park

10673-18 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing use of grounds near the historic Mansion in the County's Hartwood Acres Park for refurbishment and construction of sculpture garden, in collaboration with the Allegheny County Parks Foundation.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

6/19/18 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

V. Adjournment